502874755 07/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921352

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: CENVEO CORPORATION Street Address: ONE CANTERBURY GREEN Internal Address: 201 BROAD STREET, 6TH FLO City: STAMFORD	ECURITY INTEREST Execution Date 06/26/2014 OOB		
Name Name WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: CENVEO CORPORATION Street Address: ONE CANTERBURY GREEN Internal Address: 201 BROAD STREET, 6TH FLO City: STAMFORD	06/26/2014		
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name: CENVEO CORPORATION Street Address: ONE CANTERBURY GREEN Internal Address: 201 BROAD STREET, 6TH FLC City: STAMFORD	06/26/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATAName:CENVEO CORPORATIONStreet Address:ONE CANTERBURY GREENInternal Address:201 BROAD STREET, 6TH FLOCity:STAMFORD			
Name:CENVEO CORPORATIONStreet Address:ONE CANTERBURY GREENInternal Address:201 BROAD STREET, 6TH FLOCity:STAMFORD	 OOB		
Name:CENVEO CORPORATIONStreet Address:ONE CANTERBURY GREENInternal Address:201 BROAD STREET, 6TH FLOCity:STAMFORD	 		
Street Address:ONE CANTERBURY GREENInternal Address:201 BROAD STREET, 6TH FLOCity:STAMFORD	OOB		
Internal Address:201 BROAD STREET, 6TH FLOCity:STAMFORD	OOB		
City: STAMFORD	OOR		
	STAMFORD		
State/Country: CONNECTICUT	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code: 06901	06901		
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:7603790	<u>, </u>		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address fir using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful			
Phone: 2128376000	ui, it will be sein via 05 mail.		
Email: patents@hugheshubbar	rd.com		
Address Line 1: ONE BATTERY PARK F			
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YOR	ית 10004-1482		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030341.00076			
	PETER A. SULLIVAN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER A. SULLIV			

source=Patent Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo Oct. 16, 2013#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, by an IP Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of October 16, 2013, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel/Frame 031869/0190, CENVEO CORPORATION (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), assigned to and granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the patent listed on Schedule A hereto (the "<u>Patent</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, but without any representation, recourse or warranty, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patent. The foregoing release, relinquishment and discharge shall apply only to the Patent, and shall not apply, or be deemed to apply, to the security interest held by Assignee in any other collateral referenced in the aforesaid IP Security Agreement Supplement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of June 26, 2014.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent

h al By: mary Name:

Raymond Delli Colli Vice President

Title:

Patent Release

PATENT REEL: 033263 FRAME: 0370

SCHEDULE A

Patent

Assignor	Patent Title	Serial No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Cenveo Corporation	Apparatus and method for determining whether an envelope is in or out of specification	11760999 06/11/2007	7603790 10/20/2009